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BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
2024-25 

 
Board Officers 
 
Dr. Sharon Beaudry (Chair) 
Associate Professor 
Oregon Institute of Technology 
3201 Campus Drive, Klamath Falls, OR  97601 
Tele:  541-885-1575      Cell:  541-591-5484 
Email: sharon.beaudry@oit.edu 
 
Dr. Louis Ruvolo (Vice Chair) 
Adjunct Professor  
Saint Peters University 
1 Felician Way, Rutherford, NJ  07070 
Tele: 201-248-5076        Cell: 201-248-5076  
Email:  lruvolo@saintpeters.edu        or       LouRuvolo@gmail.com (gmail is backup) 
 
Other Commissioners from Accredited Membership 
 
Dr. Anthony Fabrizio 
Chair, Department of Business and Computer Science 
Curry College 
1071 Blue Hill Avenue 
Milton, MA 02186 
Tele: (617) 979-3533  Cell: 603-303-4431 
Email: afabrizi1205@curry.edu  
 
Dr. Nipoli Kamdar 
Professor and Department Chair, Department of International Business and Logistics 
California State University Maritime Academy 
200 Maritime Academy Dr., Vallejo, CA, 94590 
Tele:  707-654-1242           Cell:  512-431-9861 
Email: nkamdar@csum.edu 
 
Dr. Na "Lina" Li 
Dean of the College of Business 
Baker College 
1020 S Washington St, Owosso, MI 48867 
Tele:  248-276-5532           Cell:  810-618-7668 
Email: nli01@baker.edu  
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Nicole Ortloff, MBA, DBA  
Associate Professor of Business and Economics 
Thelma Bougere Endowed Professor 
Business Internship Coordinator 
Quality Matters Coordinator 
4123 Woodland Drive 
New Orleans, LA 70131 
Tele: 504-398-2132 Cell: 504-473-9571 
Email: nortloff@uhcno.edu www.uhcno.edu/biz 
 
Dr. Heather Pfleger 
Dean of Academic Affairs and Chief Academic Officer 
Pennsylvania Institute of Technology (P.I.T.) 
800 Manchester Ave., Media, PA 19063 
Tele: 610-892-1511 Cell: 908-268-7361 
Email: Heather.pfleger@pit.edu  
 
Dr. Michelle Reiss 
Chair, School of Business, Professor of Marketing 
Spalding University 
901 South 4th Street, Louisville, KY 40203 
Tele: 502-873-4249 Cell: 502-727-4930 
Email: mreiss@spalding.edu  
 
Public Member 
 
Laurie Barr 
Principal 
Barr HR Solutions, LLC 
28450 SW Canyon Creek Road S. 
Wilsonville, OR  97070 
Cell: 503-523-9970   
Email:   lauriebarr503@gmail.com  
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